

	F ARD IN FARM FROM THE RESERVE TO A FORM FOR	<del></del>	
Fori	n PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 101178977	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) IRADEMARKS	SUNLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	
	Pac Fab Fabrication, Inc.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: State of California ☐ Other	Pacific Precision M 601 South Vincent Azusa, CA 91702  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partners ☑ Corporation: Sta	Avenue  Association  Limited Partnership
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Other	
3.	Nature of conveyance:      D   D - 18 - 95	If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached: ☐ Yes (Designations must be a separate	United States, a domestic representative No
	Execution Date: October 8, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration	on No(s). 1,834,336
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
	Karl G. Schwappach. #35,786 FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 (612) 336-3318		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$40.00
0/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000302 1834336 1 FC:481 40.00 OP		<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for underpayment</li> <li>8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029</li> </ul>	
		THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing infocopy of the original document.	ormation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true
	Karl G. Schwappach, #35,786 Name of person signing Signature	School Sall	October 12, 1999 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

219088

## RATIFICATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DUE TO MERGER

WHEREAS, Pac Fab Fabrication, Inc. (sometimes d/b/a Pacific Fabrication, Inc.), formerly a California corporation ("Seller"), that previously had its principal offices in Ontario, California, adopted and was using the mark listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof: and

WHEREAS, Seller has been merged with and into Pacific Precision Metals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices in Azusa, California (hereinafter "Purchaser"); and

WHEREAS, Purchaser has acquired title to the trademark listed on Schedule A and all other trademarks used by the Seller through said merger and is desirous of recording its ownership in the trademarks, together with the good will of the business with which the trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the trademarks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Purchaser the entire right, title, right and interest in and to the trademarks, all registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks, including those specifically identified on Schedule A hereto, the right to recover for past infringement of the trademarks and the good will of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the trademarks.

Pac Fab Fabrication, Inc. (Seller)

By: Pacific Precision Metals, Inc.

(as successor to Pac Fab Fabrication, Inc.)

By: AMN CRAPLER
Printed Name: JOHN DRAXLER
Title: V.P. + CFO

COUNTY OF Los Acretes

On this 2 day of Colors 1999, before me personally appeared

Cha Decylee , the U.P. & C.F.O. , to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he

executed the same as a free act on behalf of Seller for the purpose herein set forth.

LYNNE A. LEWIS Comm. # 1109730 OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0182**

## Schedule A

Mark Crush & Store Reg No. 1,834,336

Registration Date May 3, 1994

M2:20265119.03

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/18/1999 REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0183